Thomas Street, S.E.

433 07/29/87 7657

443 07/26/72 4231 Pitsch

509-11 Thomas S.E. This 2-story (up and down) apartment house was built
for  William E. White, a travel agent, and completed in the last week

of September, 1908. White later built and occupied the house next
door at 630 College S.E.

544 12/29/99 8954 Melching

615 02/26/92 8224 Pitsch

619-21 01/04/93 8320

626 03/29/94 8396 Kentwood Excavating
2-story frame dwelling.
10/06/94 8448 Kentwood Excavating

635 11/16/77 5463 Neighborhood Improvement

Rehabilitated.

647 07/11/85 7397 Riverside



716

724

725

726

730

734

738

740

742

745

746

748

01/07/72 4077
04/02/87 7604
05/10/2001 9079
12/05/77 5467
07/15/89 7931
07/15/89 7930
04/02/82 7133
08/24/82 7153
Sewer cut in basement.
07/13/70 3552
12/16/71 4081
11/02/62 1462
09/17/91 8184
07/01/70 3546

Hodgens
Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement--Cross

Lloyd

Pitsch

Courtade

Pitsch

Joseph Kolkman
Riverside

Staggs



813

815

817

823

827

846

852

856

862

863

864

06/21/65

08/05/76
01/10/69
01/10/69
10/15/84
05/26/83
07/19/66
06/30/64
09/17/75

07/24/64

1950

5130

2930

2931

7320

7210

2219

1797

4672

1810

Aalsburg Construction

Aalsburg Construction
Joe T. Aalsburg

Joe T. Aalsburg

Pitsch

Pitsch

True Light Baptist Church
True Light Baptist Church
Urban Renewal--Pitsch

True Light Baptist Church



900 02/27/64 1729 Katerberg Landscape Service
Dairy in rear. No sewer. Plug in basement.

910 Thomas S.E. Fire on Saturday, April 25, 1964, at 9:45 a.m. caused
no loss to this vacant 2-story frame dwelling. Cause: children with
matches. Owner, Joppe's Dairy.

914 08/18/65 2000 True Light Baptist Church

920 09/12/66 2252 True Light Baptist Church

929 06/10/80 5904 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
1020 08/--/75 4790 Urban Renewal--Pitsch

1020 Thomas S.E. This Habitat for Humanity home was completed for the
Malloy family in 1986.

1031 08/23/77 5260 Neighborhood Improvement--Cross
1057 08/23/78 5614
02/05/80 5803 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch

1057 Thomas S.E. This Habitat for Humanity home was completed for the
Ware family in 1986.

1105 02/23/2004 9288 Fire damaged. Already demolished.
1110 05/16/79 5726 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
1146 Thomas S.E. Fire on Tuesday, May 22, 1962, at 12:08 a.m. caused

$1,800 damage. 2'»-stall frame garage, auto, and truck fully
involved.



