Thomas Street, S.E.

433	07/29/87	7657	
443	07/26/72	4231	Pitsch

509-11 Thomas S.E. This 2-story (up and down) apartment house was built for William E. White, a travel agent, and completed in the last week of September, 1908. White later built and occupied the house next door at 630 College S.E.

544	12/29/99	8954	Melching
615	02/26/92	8224	Pitsch
619-21	01/04	/93 8320	
626	03/29/94 2-story fram 10/06/94	8396 ne dwelling. 8448	Kentwood Excavating Kentwood Excavating
635	11/16/77 Rehabilitated	5463 d.	Neighborhood Improvement
647	07/11/85	7397	Riverside

716	01/07/72	4077	Hodgens
724	04/02/87	7604	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch
725	05/10/2001	9079	Pitsch
726	12/05/77	5467	Neighborhood ImprovementCross
730	07/15/89	7931	
734	07/15/89	7930	
738	04/02/82 08/24/82 Sewer cut ir	7133 7153 n basement.	Lloyd Pitsch
740	07/13/70	3552	Courtade
742	12/16/71	4081	Pitsch
745	11/02/62	1462	Joseph Kolkman
746	09/17/91	8184	Riverside
748	07/01/70	3546	Staggs

813	06/21/65	1950	Aalsburg Construction
815			
817	08/05/76	5130	Aalsburg Construction
823	01/10/69	2930	Joe T. Aalsburg
827	01/10/69	2931	Joe T. Aalsburg
846	10/15/84	7320	Pitsch
852	05/26/83	7210	Pitsch
856	07/19/66	2219	True Light Baptist Church
862	06/30/64	1797	True Light Baptist Church
863	09/17/75	4672	Urban RenewalPitsch
864	07/24/64	1810	True Light Baptist Church

- 900 02/27/64 1729 Katerberg Landscape Service Dairy in rear. No sewer. Plug in basement.
- 910 Thomas S.E. Fire on Saturday, April 25, 1964, at 9:45 a.m. caused no loss to this vacant 2-story frame dwelling. Cause: children with matches. Owner, Joppe's Dairy.

914	08/18/65	2000	True Light Baptist Church
920	09/12/66	2252	True Light Baptist Church
929	06/10/80	5904	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch
1020	08//75	4790	Urban RenewalPitsch

1020 Thomas S.E. This Habitat for Humanity home was completed for the Malloy family in 1986.

1031	08/23/77	5260	Neighborhood ImprovementCross
1057	08/23/78 02/05/80	5614 5803	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch

1057 Thomas S.E. This Habitat for Humanity home was completed for the Ware family in 1986.

1105	02/23/2004 9288	Fire damaged. Already demolished.
1110	05/16/79 5726	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch

1146 Thomas S.E. Fire on Tuesday, May 22, 1962, at 12:08 a.m. caused \$1,800 damage. 2½-stall frame garage, auto, and truck fully involved.